
第４表　不妊手術件数、年齢（５歳階級）別ー年次別

 年　　次 総数
20歳
未満

20～
24歳

25～
29歳

30～
34歳

35～
39歳

40～
44歳

45～
49歳

50歳
以上

年齢
不詳

昭和55年 309  -    12   141  121  31   2    2    -    -   
60 220  -    7    78   93   37   5    -    -    -   

平成2年 177  -    4    60   82   26   5    -    -    -   
7 125  -    3    34   66   17   5    -    -    -   

11 96   -    4    17   45   23   7    -    -    -   
12 103  -    1    25   43   33   1    -    -    -   
13 100  1    1    33   36   25   4    -    -    -   

平 成 14 年 度 72   - 2    13   34   20   1    -    -    -   
15 81   - 2    29   26   19   5    - - -
16 93   ・ 1    23   42   24   3    - - -
17 56   ・ 3    13   25   14   1    - - -
１８ 58   ・ 2    14   26   13   3    -    -    -   
19 66   ・ 3    12   21   28   1    1    -    -   
２０ 54   ・ 2    14   18   16   4    - - -
２１ 82   ・ 3    9    27   34   9    - - -
２２ 84   ・ 2    14   38   26   4    - - -

注）平成１３年までは暦年、平成１4年からは年度の数値である。
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